MIRDE

PURCHASE ORDER

Republic of the Philippines

METALS INDUSTRY RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT CENTER

Gen. Santos Avenue, Bicutan, Taguig City Telephone Nos.: 8837-0431 to 38 TIN# 000-284-708

MBO/

	Supplier:	KESIDI	JM.Pr	CORPORATION	P.O. No.: 24-11-1186						
	Address:	JUIE TO-7/K	/U/P,	Cyber One Building, 11 Eastwood Aveni	Date: 07-Nov-24						
				nbayan, Quezon City		P.R. No.: 24081479					
	TIN :	09-679-38	5-000			Date: 12-Aug-24					
	Gentleme	en:									
	Please	furnish this	office	e the following articles subject to the ter	ms and conditions	contained h	erein:				
	Place of D	elivery:	Fechn	e the following articles subject to the ter ical and Scientific Equipment		Delivery Term: 45 CD ARNP					
	Date of De			iendar days after receipt of Notice to	Proceed	Payment Term LDDAP					
		rocuremen	Publi	c Bidding			INCLUSIVE				
	Item No.	Unit		Description CUREMENT OF TWO UNITS HYBRID TO		Quanti <u>t</u> y	Unit Cost	Amount			
	1	UIIIC	PRO	RECORDER"	EMERATURE CHAR	1 2	429,824.43	859,648.87			
А	pproved B	udget for	the C	ontract (ABC): 1,100,000.00			Bid offe PRESID CORP: Php859	IUM.PH			
11	Tech	nical Spe	cificat	tions by End-User (MIRDC)	Supplier's O Complia (YOKOGAWA	nce		remarks s/Fail)			
S	pecificati					***************************************	P	ass			
	Input Chai	nnels		At least 12 input channels and above	At least 12 input of	hannels		ass			
-	Full multi-	range		Equipped with DC voltages.	Equipped with D	Cualtana					
		30		Thermocouple Ranges, RTD.	Thermocouple R	Control of the contro		ass			
	Analog Re	cording		Recording width 180 mm	Recording wid	th 180 mm	Р	ass			
	Digital Dis	play		Simultaneously display, Digital Display and Bar graph display All Channels simultaneously display,	Simultaneously Digital Display a		Р	ass			
				year/month/day, hour/minute, alarm activate channel, chart speed display of measuring value.	graph display All Channels sin display, year/n hour/minute, ala channel, chart si of measurin	nonth/day, irm activate peed display					
		ording and		Recording Method: Wire-dot type	Recording Metho		P	ass			
	Printing	6		6-color ribbon	dot type 6-color	ribbon					
				Chart Paper: total width 200 mm; total length 20 m folded chart	Chart Paper: total 200 mm; total le						
		ar.		Chart speed: 1 to 1500 mm/h	folded chart Chart speed: 1 t mm/h						
	Case Mate	rial		Door Aluminum die-casting;	Door Aluminus	n die-	P	ass			
				Splash and Dust proof Mounting: panel mounting (vertical)	casting; Splash a proof Mounting: panel i			-			
	Rated Pow	er Voltage		100 to 240 V AC, (50/60 HZ)	(vertical) 100 to 240 V AC	(50/60 HZ)	P	ass			
					1	, (00,00 ; 12)	1.				
	1 of 1					1.0	=P= ess: 5% GMP	859,648.87 (38,377.18)			
							1% EW1	(7,675.44)			
							1% RF				
(Total Amount in Words)ht Hundred Four Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety Nine Pesos and Seventy Six Centavos Only							=P=	804,999.76			
In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed.								ne percent			
					Very t	ruly yours,					
Conforme: ROBERT O. DIZON Executive Director											
Authorized Official											
	Signature over Printed Name of Supplier										
	Fundo Avoi	Date									
	Funds Avai	NN KG Q	UING(00	ALOBS No (1/0- 200001	20W 11-5	N 0 7 0			
		Chief Accou	ıntant		Amount:	859.648.8	7	5000yoso			
-		2					1				

BUDGET UTILIZATION REL ST AND STATUS

11/14/2024

BURS

06-308601-2024-11-000078

859,648.87

No.

: 06-308601-2024-11-000078

Date : 11/14/2024

METALS INDUSTRY RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT CENTER Fund : ___07_ MIRDC Compound, Gen. Santos Ave., Upper Bicutan, Taguig City PRESIDUM.PH CORPORATION

Payee	PRESIDUM,PH CORPORATION						
Office							
Address				The Water State Control of the Contr		personal and the contract of t	
Responsibility Center Particulars				MFO/PAP/KRA			Amount
Respon		Po No. 24-11-11896 dated 11/07/24 24081479 dated 08/12/24	as per PR No.	MFO/PAP/KRA	UACS C Expend 5060409	iture	Amount 859,648.87
A. Signature Printed Name Position Date C.	lawful and under m documents valid, p : : FL	ORANTE A. CATALAN Project Coordinator	B. Signature: Printed Name: Position: Date: ATUS OF UTILIZA	purpose/adjus	get available a treatment necess AGNES F uesting Office	TOTAL and utilized for ary as indicate PEDRAZA //Authorized Re	presentative ance Due and
	, annoulars	BONGISEVINGINDALINO.	(a)	(b)	(c)	(a-b)	Demandable (b-c)



Request for bank details pls_ for payment purposes

cheala@presidiumph.com <cheala@presidiumph.com>

To: MIRDC Bac <bac@mirdc.dost.gov.ph>
Cc: "michael ." <michael@presidiumph.com>

Thu, Nov 7, 2024 at 9:36 AM

Hi,

Good day!

Here's the details you've requested:

- 1. BDO Unibank Inc.
- 2. PRESIDIUM.PH CORPORATION
- 3.00-3528-0193-28
- 4. Eastwood G/F Olympic Heights Eastwood City Cyberpark, Bagumbayan, Quezon City, 1110 Metro Manila
- Current

Thank you so much and have a great day. God Bless and Stay Safe!

Best Regards, Cheala Patente

Sales Assistant



Unit 10-J/K/O/P, Cyber One Bldg., 11 Eastwood Ave.,

Eastwood City Cyberpark, Bagumbayan, Quezon City

Philippines 1110

Telephone: +632 82515165 | 84590167 | 82570795

Mobile No.: +63 915 717 8402

E-mail: cheala.patente@yahoo.com

Website: http://presidium.ph

[Quoted text hidden]





NOTICE TO PROCEED

Nov. 4, 2024

MICHAEL BOLA

Sales Manager
PRESIDIUM.PH CORPORATION
Unit 10-J/K/O/P, Cyber One Bldg.,
11 Eastwood Ave.,
Eastwood City Cyberpark,
Bagumbayan, Quezon City

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to **PRESIDIUM.PH CORPORATION** that work may proceed on the project for the "**Procurement of Two units Hybrid Temperature Chart Recorder**" effective after Three (3) calendar days from receipt of this Notice to Proceed. Upon receipt of this notice, you are responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the Agreement and in accordance with the Implementation Schedule.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. Keep one copy and return the other to Metals Industry Research and Development Center.

The Head of the Procuring Entity or his duly authorized representative shall issue the Notice to Proceed within seven (7) calendar days from the date of the approval of the contract.

: www.mirdc.dost.gov.ph

Tel. Nos. : (02) 8837-0431 to 38 Fax No. : (02) 8837-0430

Email Add.: mirdc@mirdc.dost.gov.ph

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT made this 6th day of November 2024 between **METALS INDUSTRY RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT CENTER** of the Philippines (hereinafter called "the Entity") of the one part and **PRESIDIUM.PH CORPORATION** of Quezon City, Philippines (hereinafter called "the Supplier") of the other part;

WHEREAS, the Entity invited Bids for certain goods and ancillary services under the project "Technological Readiness and Innovation through Advanced Manufacturing in the Philippines", particularly the "Procurement of Two units Hybrid Temperature Chart Recorder" and has accepted a Bid by the Supplier for the supply of those goods and services in the sum of of Eight Hundred Fifty Nine Thousand Six Hundred Forty Eight Pesos and Eighty Seven Centavos Only (Php859,648.87) only (hereinafter called "the Contract Price").

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract referred to.
- 2. The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as integral part of this Agreement, viz.:
 - i. Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDs);
 - i. Schedule of Requirements;
 - ii. Technical Specifications;
 - iii. General and Special Conditions of Contract; and
 - iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, if any
 - ii. Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

Bid form, including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder's bidding envelopes, as annexes, and all other documents submitted (e.g., Bidder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including corrections to the bid, if any, resulting from the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation;

- iii. Performance Security;
- iv. Notice of Award of Contract; and the Bidder's conforme thereto; and
- v. Other contract documents that may be required by existing laws and/or the Procuring Entity concerned in the PBDs. Winning bidder agrees that additional contract documents or information prescribed by the GPPB that are subsequently required for submission after the contract execution, such as the Notice to Proceed, Variation Orders, and Warranty Security, shall likewise form part of the Contract.

7

Pro

- In consideration for the sum of Eight Hundred Fifty Nine Thousand Six Hundred Forty Eight Pesos and Eighty Seven Centavos Only (Php859,648.87), only or such other sums as may be ascertained, PRESIDIUM.PH CORPORATION agrees to deliver Two units Hybrid Temperature Chart Recorder in accordance with his/her/its Bid.
- The Metals Industry Research and Development Center agrees to pay the abovementioned sum in accordance with the terms of the Bidding.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in accordance with the laws of the Republic of the Philippines on the day and year first above written.

Binding Signature of Procuring Entity:

ROBERT O. DIZON **Executive Director**

FLORANTE A. CATALAN

Witness

Binding Signature of Supplier:

MICHAEL N. BOLA

Sales Manager

tutulisle.

Witness

Certified Funds Available

Accountant IV

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CITY OF QUEZON CITY) S.S.			
Before me, a Notary Pu 2024, personally appeared:	ablic for and in the	QUEZON CITY	this 25 NOV 2	024
NAME	I.D. NO.	DATE/PLACE IS	SUED	
ROBERT O. DIZON	P4453911B	DFA, NCR East/Ja	an. 20, 2020	3

MICHAEL N. BOLA

DEDITION OF THE DITH IDDINES.

all known to me to be the same persons who executed the foregoing instrument and they acknowledged to me that the same is their free act and deed as well as of the principal they represent.

This instrument refers to **Supplier's** Agreement consisting of three (3) pages, including this page in which the Acknowledgment is written, signed by the parties and their witnesses on each and every page and sealed with my notarial seal.

WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL on the date and place above written.

Doc No. 284 Page No. 38; Page No. XXII

Series of 2024.

Atty. Richard Leb MOBaldueza

Notary Public for Quezon City (NP-230 / 2024-2025) Until December 31, 2025

Roll No. 53953
PTR No. 3016484 / 01/03/2024 / Plaridel Bulacan
MCLE Compliance No. VII - 0007663 / 11/04/2021
IBP Lifetime No. 7203 (01-17-08)





NOTICE OF AWARD

October 31, 2024

MICHAEL BOLA

Sales Manager PRESIDIUM.PH CORPORATION Unit 10-J/K/O/P, Cyber One Bldg., 11 Eastwood Ave., Eastwood City Cyberpark, Bagumbayan, Quezon City

You are advised that the Purchase Order for the "Procurement of Two units Hybrid Temperature Chart Recorder" of the Metals Industry Research and Development Center under the project entitled "Smarter OneLab for Industry 4.0 Through Testing and Calibration, Education, and Discovery (OneLab For TED)" has been awarded to your firm in the amount of Eight Hundred Fifty Nine Thousand Six Hundred Forty Eight Pesos and Eighty Seven Centavos Only (Php859,648.87), subject to the approval of the concerned authorities.

You are therefore requested to accept the award in writing within ten (10) calendar days from receipt hereof and post a performance security according to the following schedule:

- a. Cash, Manager's check or Cashier's check 5% of the total contract price;
- b. Bank Guarantee/ Draft/ Irrevocable Letter of Credit 5% of the total contract price;
- c. Surety Bond, callable on demand, valid for one year, issued by the Office of the Insurance Commissioner, or any combination thereof - 30% of the total contract price.

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

RTO. DIZO ROBE

Executive Directo

: www.mirdc.dost.dov.phrh

Tel. Nos. : (02) 8837-0431 to 38

Fax No. (92) 8837-0430 Email Add.: mirdc@mirdc.dost.gov.ph



NOTICE OF AWARD

October 31, 2024

MICHAEL BOLA

Sales Manager PRESIDIUM.PH CORPORATION Unit 10-J/K/O/P, Cyber One Bldg., 11 Eastwood Ave., Eastwood City Cyberpark, Bagumbayan, Quezon City

You are advised that the Purchase Order for the "Procurement of Two units Hybrid Temperature Chart Recorder" of the Metals Industry Research and Development Center under the project entitled "Smarter OneLab for Industry 4.0 Through Testing and Calibration, Education, and Discovery (OneLab For TED)" has been awarded to your firm in the amount of Eight Hundred Fifty Nine Thousand Six Hundred Forty Eight Pesos and Eighty Seven Centavos Only (Php859,648.87), subject to the approval of the concerned authorities.

You are therefore requested to accept the award in writing within ten (10) calendar days from receipt hereof and post a performance security according to the following schedule:

- a. Cash, Manager's check or Cashier's check 5% of the total contract price;
- b. Bank Guarantee/ Draft/ Irrevocable Letter of Credit 5% of the total contract price;
- c. Surety Bond, callable on demand, valid for one year, issued by the Office of the Insurance Commissioner, or any combination thereof - 30% of the total contract price.

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

Executive Director

Postal Address: MIRDC Compound, Gen. Santos Avenue, Bicutan Taguig City, 1631 Metro Manila; P.O. Box 2449 MCPO 1299 Makati City, Philippines

Website : www.mirdc.dost.gov.ph Tel. Nos. : (02) 8837-0431 to 38 Fax No. : (02) 8837-0430

Email Add.: mirdc@mirdc.dost.gov.ph

For Payles's Account oney

Manager's Check

CHECK No.

BRSTN

0009125

01053-179-2

	,										
PAY TO ORDER	THE***METALS INDUSTRY	RESEARCH AND	DEVELOPMENT	CENTFR***			DAT	re 11	-05	2024 0 4 4	Y
ONDER	UF						P	42.982			
PESOS			DAI Chama	Compression of the same	d any	(1 ⁷¹), (⁷¹), a000a	A #	"Militalo»			

. 3

**Forty-Two Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty-Two Pesos and Forty-Four Centavos

BDO

EASTWOOD CITY - OLYMPIC HEIGHTS BRANCH G/F OLYMPIC HEIGHTS, EASTWOOD CITY CYBERPARK, BAGUMBAYAN, QUEZON CITY

Valid only within six (6) months from date of issue

fix

D) Wilder

||*0000009125||*01053||1792||000000000||* 000

CERTIFIED TRUE COPY

Performance Bond

BAC RESOLUTION DECLARING NOTICE OF AWARD AND RECOMMENDING FOR APPROVAL

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-0058

Project: "PROCUREMENT OF TWO (2) UNITS HYBRID TEMPERATURE CHART RECORDER"

Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC): Php1,100,000.00

Pre-procurement Conference: Sept.23, 2024, 9:00AM

Pre-bid Conference: Oct.7, 2024, 9:00AM

Opening of Bids: Oct.21, 2024, 9:00AM

Whereas, the Metals Industry Research and Development Center (MIRDC) posted the Invitation to Bid for the above project on Sept.27, 2024 in the Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System (PhilGEPS), Metals Industry Research and Development Center (MIRDC) websites, its social media platform and conspicuous places at the premises of the MIRDC and DOST at Bicutan, Taguig City continuously for 24 days;

Whereas, a pre-bid conference was conducted on Oct.7,2024 at 9:00am, face to face which was attended only by PRESIDIUM.PH CORP.;

Whereas, in response to the said invitation, only PRESIDIUM.PH CORP. signified its intention to join the bidding and subsequently purchased the bidding documents;

Whereas, the opening of bids was held on Oct.21,2024 at 9:00am at the MIRDC, AMCEN Board Room ,2nd Floor, AMCEN Building, MIRDC Compound, Gen. Santos Ave., Bicutan, Taguig City;

Whereas, the lone bidder, PRESIDIUM.PH CORP. was determined to be eligible having complied with all the required documents. Hence, the BAC proceeded to open its financial proposal;

Whereas, the bid offer of PRESIDIUM.PH CORP., as read, was Php859,648.87;

Whereas, PRESIDIUM.PH CORP. being the single calculated bid, was scheduled for post-qualification on Oct.28, 2024 to further evaluate its responsiveness;

Whereas, after verifying, validating and ascertaining its documents, PRESIDIUM.PH CORP. passed all the criteria for post-qualification;

Whereas, Sec 36 (a) of the 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of RA 9184 states:

"A Single Calculated and Responsive Bid (SCRB) shall be considered for award if...

a) If after advertisement, only one prospective bidder applies for eligibility check, in accordance with the provisions of this IRR, and it meets the eligibility requirements or criteria, after which it submits a bid which is found to be responsive to the bidding requirements;

Now, therefore, The BAC hereby RESOLVED, as it is hereby RESOLVED, pursuant to Section 36 (a) of R.A. 9184, to declare PRESIDIUM.PH CORP. as the Single Calculated and Responsive Bidder (SCRB) and to recommend to HOPE that the contract for the "PROCUREMENT OF TWO (2) UNITS HYBRID TEMPERATURE CHART RECORDER" be awarded to PRESIDIUM.PH CORP. at its submitted/calculated bid price.

SIGNED in Bicutan, Taguig City this 31st day of October 2024						
RODNEL O TANAYO	ATTY. TRIXIE HAZELC. VELUZ					
BAC Chair	BAC Vice Chair					
	mm DV					
ZALDAR GAYAHAN	ROMMEL N. COROÑA					
BAC Member)	BAC Member					
Je, V	(Jums					
ISIDRO D. MILLO	CHRISTINE P. AVELINO					
BAC Member	TWG Member					
Contrains	127					
CHRISTIAN M. IBAÑEZ	ARVIN YAN V. PACIA					
TWG Member	TWG Member					
Maceini.						

Approved () Disapproved ()

ROBERT ODIZON
Executive Director

Approved on ___

ARLENE G. ESTACIO

TWG Member